SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

- A. CONCURRENCE IN RATES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF NO. 1
 - 1. Hills Telephone Company, Inc. concurs in the rates, terms and conditions, except as noted below, of Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff No. 1 governing Intrastate Access Service as filed by the Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. in the State of South Dakota. Hills Telephone Company, Inc. concurs in the current Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff No. 1 as of July 1, 2021, as shown by the attached TARIFF CHECKLIST pages. The only exceptions to this concurrence are the attached pages 17-1 and 17-4, which replace the current Local Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff No. 1 pages 17-1 and 17-4.

(C)

2. Hills Telephone Company, Inc. hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel or void this statement of concurrence at any time consistent with state law and the best interests of Hills Telephone Company, Inc. by filing a replacement tariff with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission.

Effective: July 1, 2021

Issued: August 2, 2021